

## **West Fannin Alumni Scholarship Application**

Award Amount: \$500 (One male and one female recipient)

Deadline to Apply: May 15, 2025

The West Fannin Alumni Scholarship is proudly offered to support two outstanding high school seniors—one male and one female—who are former students of West Fannin Elementary School. This scholarship is a one-time award of \$500 each, recognizing academic achievement, community involvement, and future aspirations.

## **Eligibility Requirements**

- Must be a high school senior graduating in the current academic year.
- Must have attended West Fannin Elementary School.
- Must demonstrate academic responsibility, leadership, and community engagement.
- Must submit a complete application by the deadline.

### **Application Instructions**

Please submit the following materials:

- 1. Completed Application Form
- 2. High School Transcript (Unofficial is fine)
- 3. One Letter of Recommendation
- 4. Personal Essay (300-500 words)

#### **Essay Prompt**

How has your time at West Fannin Elementary School shaped who you are today, and how will this scholarship help you reach your goals?

# **Submit Your Application To:**

PTOWFES@gmail.com

For questions please contact: Summer Mathis at 706-455-4757

# **Application Form**

Full Name:	
Mailing Address:	
Phone Number:	
Email Address:	
Gender: □ Male □ Female	
Years Attended West Fannin Elementary:	
Extracurricular Activities & Leadership Role	es:
Community Service Involvement:	
College or Career Plans:	
Signature:	Date: